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Nla.t .. atlo-Ceatl.a.d. 
500·500 (1800 A. to 1800 B .) Sutter & Clement (2 bUm). 
700·799 (18011 C to 4300 Fulton) Fulton lit. cars 
800·1200 (Fulton to H) Golden Gate Park. 
1200·1300 (1800 H t o 1800 1) !<'errles, Park &: Ocean O&J'IO 
1400·1500 (1400 J t o 1600 K) F. P . & O. cars (2 blks), 
1100·1700 (1300 L to 1300 M) 1'. P. &: O. carll (4 blu). 
1800·2200 (N to W) ~'. P. &: O. cars. 

NINETEENTH, bet 18th &: 20th, from Delaware (at 
Union Iron Work>! (W.) to Douglass. 
1-100 (Dela ..... are to Maryland) union Iron Workll. 
200-300 (Louisiana to lieorgia) Union Iron Works. 
400-500 (Michigan to Illinois) Union Iron Workll. 
500-500 (800 Illinois to 1200 Kentucky) 3d &: Kentucky or 

8th & 18th st. cars (direct). 
500-700 (1200 Kt'ntul'k~- to 800 Tt'nnesst'e) 8th &: 18th st. 

cars (I hlk) or Kl·ntucky st. cars (3 blks). 
B00-900 (700 Minnl-80ta to 40U Indiana) 8th &: 18th st. cars 
1000-1100 (400 Iowa to 400 Pennsyh'anla av.) 8th &: 18th. 
1200·1300 (400 Mississippi to 400 Texas) 8th &: 18th. 
1400-1500 (4"0 Missouri to 4no l'onnt'cticut) 8th &: 18th lit. 
1500-1700 (4"0 Arkansas to 500 Wisconsin) 8th &: 18th cars. 
1800·1900 (51ill Carolina to 700 De Haro) 8th &: 18th st. 
2000-2100 (jllO Rhodl' Island to 700 Kansas) 8th &: 18th lit. 
2200-2300 (700 V,,"mont to 700 San Bruno av.) 8th'" 11th 

st. cars (5 blks). Bryant sl. cars (6 blks). 
2400-2500 (700 L'tah to 7UO l' olrero a\'. ) Bryant lit. cars (li 
2500-2700 (700 Hampshire to 700 York) Bryant at. cars. 
2700-2800 (7UO York to 2100 Bryant) Bryant at. cara 
2900-3000 (7no Florida to 700 Alabama) Bryant st. carll 
3100-3150 (2:;00 Harrison to 600 Treat av. ) Folsom st. carll. 

11-2 blk). Howard st. cars 01-2 blks). 
3200·3250 (2~00 Folsom to 500 Shotwell) Folaom st. can 

(direct). Ho ..... ard st cars (1-2 blk). 
S300-335O (2300 Howa"d to 400 Capp) Howard st. cars (dl· 

rect)o Mission st. <'nrs (1-2 blk). }oolsum st. cars (1 blk). 
1400·3500 (2:lO0 Mission to 800 Valencia) MIssion st. cars 

ar Valencia st. cars (dir('c t). 
3600·3700 (700 GUl'rn'ro to 600 Dolores) Harrison &: Ouer· 

r .. ro (direct). or 18th sl. branch (1 blk). 
1800-3900 (700 Church to 600 Sanchez) 18th st. bra nch Har· 

rison &: Guerr .. ro (1 blk) . 
4000-4050 (tiDO No .. to 200 Hartford) Castro st. cars (1·2 

(blk). 18th st. branch Harrison &: Gu .. rrero (1 blk). 
~loo·4200 (600 Castro to 200 Collingwood) Castro st. cars 

(dlrpct) . 18th st. bmnch Hnrrison &: Gu .. rrero (1 bllr). 
4200·4300 (200 Colllngwood to 200 Diamond) Castro st. cars 

st . branch HaTl'i~on & GUE'Tr .. ro. 
4400-4499 (200 Eureka to 300 Douglass) 18th at. line. 

NINETEENTH AVENUE, SOUTH, bet. 18th &: Z9th 
aV8 .. south. from Water Front (NW. to Railroad av., 
th .. nce from R. (south) (NW.) to Islals Cr .. ek Channel. 
1·1000 <'Vat " r Frunt to F South) South Basin. 

1100·1200 (1600 0 to 1600 H South) Railroad av. car. (6 
1300·1400 (1800 I to 1800 J South) Railroad avo cars (' 
1600·1100 1800 K to 1800 L South) RaIlroad av. carll 
1100·11199 (L South to Railroad av.) Railroad avo cars. 
1800·2000 (N to Q South) Not opened through. 

NINTH AVENUE, bet. 8th &: 10th avs .. from Preel410 
1-100 (Mountain Lake Park to Lake) Eddy &: Fulton st. 

cars (3 blks), Sacramento, J ackson or Calttornla at. carll 
(transfer at Central avo CHn: (motor) cars (1 blk),Sutter, 
Clement & Central avo cars (2 blks). 

100-200 (800 Lake to 4700 Calltornla) CHit (motor) ears 
(direct). Sutter & (;lement s t . cars (1 blk), Eddy &: Ful· 
ton st . cars (3 blks) . 

300·400 (800 Clem .. nt to 2000 Point Lobos av. ) Sutter A 
Clem .. nt sl. cars (direct), Clt lt (motor) cars (1 blk), 
Eddy & Fulton st. cars (3 blks). 

500-600 (800 A to 800 B) Sutter &: Clement s t . cars (1 blk), 
or Eddy & Fulton. McAlllster or Geary st. cars ( 2 blu). 

700-799 (800 C. to 3300 Fulton) McAllis t e r , Geary, Eddy 
&: F ulton o r Sutte r, C ie ment & Central a v., 8tb av. 

800-1200 (Fulton to H . ) Golden Gate Park. 
1200· 1300 (800 H. to 800 I . ) 6th (Ferries, Park &: Ocean 
1400-1500 (400 J. to 600 K.) F. P. &: O. cars (2 blu). 
1100·1700 (3('() L. to 3UO M.) F. P. &: O. cars (4 bllm). 
1800·1900 (2110 N to Lake Honda) F. P. &: O. carll (II blu). 

NINTH, bet. 8th &: 10th, from 1301 Market (on south 
Rid .. ) (SE) to Division. NOTE-On North aide Is 1&00 
1·100 (1301 Mark .. t to 1300 Mission) Mission or Larkin A 

Polk st. cars, Howard or Market st. cars (except Kc· 
alltst .. r) (direct), 8th &: 18th or Montgomery &: 10th st. 
ears ( 1 blk). 

200-300 (1300 Howard to 1300 Folsom) Folsom, Larkin A 
Polk or Howard st. cars (direct), 8th &: 18th st. carll, 
Montgome ry & 10th or H arrison &: Guerrero (1 blk). 

400-500 (1300 Harrison to 1100 Bryant) Larkin &: P olk, 
Harrison & Guerrero. Bryant or 8tb &: 18th (direct). 
Montgomery & 10th or Folsom st. ('ars (1 blk). 

600-699 (1000 Brannan to 200 Division) Larkin &: Polk (dl' 
recti, Bryant or Montgomery &: 10th st. cars (1 blk). 
NINTH AVENUE, SOUTH, b .. t. 8th &: 10th aVII. (tIOuth) 

from Water Front (at Dock) (NW.) to Islals Creek 
1·2000 (Dock to S. south) Kentucky st. cars. 
l-eClO (Dock to D .• south) 8th &: 18th or ad &: Kentucky st. 
700·800 (900 E. to 700 F. south) 8th &: 18th or .d 
900·1000 (600 G to 600 H South) 8th &: 18th or lid 
1100·1200 (800 I to 800 J South) 8th '" 18th or lid 
1300·1400 (800 K. to 800 L. south) 8th A 18th or lid 
1000·1500 (800 M. to Railroad av.) 8th &: 18th or lid 
1700-1800 (800 P. to 800 Q. south) 8th &: 18th or 3d 
1Il00·2000 (700 R. to 700 S. south) 8th" 18th or lid 

NOBLE, from Hubbell. near 6th (BE.) to South. 
NOTE-This street Is closed. 3d &: Kentucky (3 bike). 
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